
Phillips, ^ ' Richard B.
Dup

(Sumaine.)

Pvt. Icl
(Christian name in full.)

Co I-i, 47 Tpf,

^..22.9^0^7..
(Army serial number.)

(Rank and organization.)

State your relatioiiship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? j
(Yesorno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you I -
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Yesorno.) i V.

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased,-riV^^uirinformar
tion below as to where they should be sent: \

,

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express (TelMrapb offldeO

(Number and street.)

(Sign here).

(City or town.) r7"V' (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. a—ens



/At V

G.R.S. Form #114 B 7c Tlxa r

1

r ii.

Oct 27th. 1921,

^ MAY ,7 0.
RloMjrd.-B^-y^^ Serial no.22E9057

Xtfj' i ^ ̂
RANK ?Y."fc,.l/cl* ^.?GANIZATI0N_CqoM_6_„4_7jjh__

GRAVE WCAnon_MQmQrArsome^,AmT.oXi.t^,,.ROmGm.-^axL^^mi-AX^QQ-^'^^-^^--5-Q^'70
fMeuse)CTY. NAME NUMBER

...33...
GRAVE

_70..._.
Sec 2saszs

...Z..
PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION

,  35MECOORDINATES

129 (p/tt^ Septsaxges{Metis6JK

COMMUNE

SL3»15S,

GRAVE

280.91J

DEPT.

CONCENTRATED TO
5.E0.19. 68 70

DATE GRAVE ROW

Meuse Argonne 12.32*

CEMETERY

PLOT

CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, Idtters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Tag on body and. cross.

V"«jaTeof'dEATH

PI

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
hh

TATE FROM \A/H!CH CAME

/  ■ '

-

DEDPLOT f CEME

(ti- 1,1
CEMETERY

W -. •

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR..

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION,
Got 27th, 19 21 29 Block: D, 22/

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY

Mouse-Argonne Amer, Gty ̂  1232, Romagii9-®us-Mozitfaucon{MQU80),
7:::ru::



^  V

o
INSTRUCTtONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

•)Ss. <f^}' 114-B are to he prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,•-^/TjM^lf-'Copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
—-Wt'urn all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.G., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect .will be made on these forms.

rjj o

4  ■

r-Gues ■

• ^ I

■%

snc;: ar-i

:£ME1£BA



J J

47tlt Inf.
4t]i Sir*

Mohard B. •Prb. 2229057
Hom«*

prrtad Bwrlad by Sir* Cliaplfcln In Amartcaa Uilitaiy C«ffl«ta*y»
mFTBms&B WOOSSf Orara 99.

m. miup. TO» kiil.d ln«t«ntly by »
Mil » littli «b*T« tlie 1«" by*
BOIS laS BRISOIJiSS, yRANCaS •» S«pt/27/1918»

Math «. lrat»aum»mx». upj« f ̂irij
pad Ma Mfla fr«8 Ma rtxauldara and did »tt uttar any wara#

Infainaant*

Hana*

2100255.

Braanftald, SB»att.-Cpl.
47th Infantry.

Rauta 8.
SuBOiari XSL*

Signad. Paul P. Kitchall*
2nd Uaut* 47th Infantry.

X-



G.R.-8. FC ,N0;. 16 I  , WEUIi'OEAlPSAJ"
■  l||( <• Ik. , k.l .

Data 10th . June, 1919

report-OF PISINTERMENT AND RF.RtTR^u. -

Remains of: Number: ■• 2229057 .

Name; PHILIIPP Richard Bo

Rank: Un^n Organization:

Disinterfflent and Rebyrial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete ibcation)
POth Hay. ' 1919 ^ B/^i- Oty O'rave ho* 129 hE.rl'SAP.GSS LiEUSS

^5 BE E 313*15 P60*9

Reburied (Data)

20th Hay, 1919..
G
rave

in: (Give complete location)
re l-Io» 6^ Oecij-

70 Plot 2

aHGOIIIIB Ou^Y 110. 1252
ROi.LAGUE :iEU3S

Report as to iiature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment;

/Body Diiried in imi-f;nrm; hn/il v dAnnTnpngnri „

Was one identification tag found upon the body?Yes

?;hat other means of identification were found on the body?.'i^o^Q

7^/7 g
Note:

, If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G-0. 170, G.H- 2, 1918.,
after being cardfully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by;^

JOr

Lt. Gaswell Fi. II.. aOGENTIIAL

2nd Li:
C.O. Group^

Q.IL.G.U.3.A.
Unit
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CODE SLIP

HEADING-

SUE-

HEADING

NAJVIEWJIy.
t

BDEIED

STATE

RANK

DIYISTON

ORGANI'ZATION

-AHA.

-MAHTTAT,
f(B/7A y

' (ill 1--
NA]\i!E X'VaJA^

I

"TIaAv • /T ■ V
RES^DEtTGE lO // •£,
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A-'t^

GE-jETERT
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iJTATE,

.COUNTI.

CITY

ELIGIBILITY

NATIYITY

RACE

TiyMr.T.T.qTT

ATT-GNGAT^

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OE

TRIP
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MO.

ACCEPTANCE
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YR.

NO. OF
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1

1

1

CODE
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WAR DEFARTMSNT

OFFICE OF THE OUAHTERMASTER OENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Phillips, %chard B, 1S32 B
July 23, 1930.

Mr. Joe L» Phillips,
7044 Ave E,
Houston, Tex.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widov/ entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If BO, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address;

la the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

/ v

For The Quartermaster General,
.  c

Vary truly y/Hlrs,
Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

D^HUGHES,
Captain,/./Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

PhilJips, Eichard B. Oct. 10, 1929,

ilr. Joe Leonard Phillips,
7044 :.ve. - "5" -

Houston, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brobher of the late
Prt. l/o P-icliard B» Phillips, Co. 47 Inf., rhose remains are novr interred
in the lieuse-. ■>:'gonnG jnerican Ccrietery, Romsbne-sous-Hontfaucon, Keuse, France.

Will you please fill in the ansv/ers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

rl"1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ^
who stood in loco parent is to him, accor^-.
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the^en-
closed Act, give her name, address/ and
relationship in the space oppositq.,;)

l-Al
2^\

/ -V
./

S, ,- V.

LiU^

T"

For The Quartermaster Genecau, "v.
•  "

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTOfJ
X(?'7/5af

DATE 9-25-29 !

NAIvE ^ I^IK SERIAL ORG.1NIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Phillips, Richard B. ^ 2229057 Co. H, 47 Inf.

STATS GTY. NO. ̂ -232 GUIVE RCCT BLOCK

jgheck relationship

NAME

AND

ADDRESS

^THER

v^TEHvIOTIiSR (For the
year prior to com
mencement of service)

\/MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
(For the year prior
to commencement of

service)

yfeCTI^R IN LOGO RARSNTIS
^ (Fop the year prior to

coji^aencement of sei*vice)
/■

WIDOW
(who has not remarried)

•

«
•

•
»

1

•
ft

ft

•

;

•

*
•

«
•

j

ft
•

•
ft

•
ft

5
♦

ff3j Vvl-A^ (P-^/vifiJlUvo _J .
2

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

a9/l56/
—
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^ J ■<
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Plijbllips, Bichard B,
12S2\

Ur* J9re\ Phi Hips,
r,\ Texas.

^ "7

^ ^ September 4, 1929.

■  - .-A
7^ H '

Bear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our coEnmunication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

i.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

V

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or apy other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

V
/ \

3. If survived by a widow or mother'*'does-she ,.
Ann-ifa +.n mfiifA the uiIsrima^fe? - -

—  — — , ; - 'r-

' i- 4
'  Very truly/yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

fOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



I  WAR DEPARTMENT } ~
0>FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAKHINCtTOn

m

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
June 1929.

Bloiiue'd B,

ny. j»« muipgg
s*ri»&«3rt

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

*-

f  The records of this office show that you are the ^othsr of th«
lat 01* PH. Sloiatfd ». Phliaipa, Ot>. *• dfth Inf.. whoit reaatwi a»

torn iotewid. ia the Mattw-ApgHhm Aroiddta (knetaapy, R<)«agi*-iK)'o«-«ontf!Ba«OB

Will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to aiake the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative,
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationBhip is
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requsated
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
-;A

JOHN T. HARRIS,

,, , , , Major, Q. M. Corps,
2 incls. I Assistant.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUAHTSRMASTKf* SENERAL

WASHSNGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Phillips, %ohard 3, 1232 B
Julj'- 23, 1930»

2Jb?» Jos L« Phillips,
7044 Are S,
Houston, Tex,

Dear 31r:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto; approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address;

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as emended?

If so, give her name and address^

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Araendraent

A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps
Assistant.

•



WAR DEPARTMENT ' wf

OFFICE OF THE QUAHTERMAgXER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Phillips, Riohard B# ^ 0<sti» 10, 1929,
I

Iftr, Jo« Phillips,
7044 Ave» <• "E* •*
Houston, T«^8«

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The recordB of this office show that you are the

Prt, l/o Riohard B, Fliillips, Co* H, 47 Inf#, ronalna ur© ntwr interred
in the MsuesWireoniMi Aaterioan CtMeterjr, Ranasne«»ou8<FMQntf&ucon, Meuse, France*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosea
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 Incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress Assistant.
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

BadXlipt* MigHmrSL B*
0222 BsiifcaBlMn> 4, I929«

Xr. 4m miUpe*
4L

Bear Sirt

The records of this,office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication pg lopo making inquiry
concerning the name and address of ^ne inoirfer and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAIRTES5MASTER GENERAL

WABHINOTOn

m-

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
June 1929.

PMlXipi, 2#

Kr* m Phmi|i«i
TTHsiyi TtnaMt#

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemoteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the lafO'tihMr Of tlJUl
UU <a» Phmip®* Oe# M» Altth luf«* Whoie raaalw at«
wm in %i» Xaaat^Avanaai imH^m

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in .oco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.



IN REPLY REFER TO
ftM 293 GiR "

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

September 19, 1923,

Mr. Joe Phillips,
Trinity,

Tezas.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General dasiree you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Private, First Glass, Richard B. Phillips, Company M,
47th Infantry, is Grave 29, Rov/ 22, Block D, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-Montfaucon (Heuse), Prance.

This is one of the permeneat American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave v/ill be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and .State from which
he came. Headstones will.be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence v;ere exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

'H.H. CHEAI

Assistant,

2 3/592/ark
RD



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

7^

n

Mr. Joa Phillips,

3

TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE. $300.
r

9
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QM 293 G.R

Mr. Joe .'hillips,
Trial ty,

faxksm

Soar Sir:

The Quart8rmas^l'"^SB&er|i^aiB^k|«?o^'^^ ̂ hfoWsUiJWKit^W-iy «»
ia Graire 29, Ro.v 22, BJoSl; S, Mffasa-^-rgiMiae Amorioaa Oeiiiataiy,

^-sUfifX-iontfatcon (Mease), TraoofO*

(This is one of the permecneat American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Governinent in Europe. Eacb grave will be marked
by a' headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly youra,

..i<\

'S*H. CEEAL

Aasiatant,

■3ir5o ~

JbM
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

typ.PMA

I. LocATioisr Index Caed: Pile ^28598

(a) Ser. No. T . .

(b) Eank •—l^-Ql. Orgamzatioii —

(c) Date of death — 9/-26/18 (d) Cause of death —, ......k/a

II. Registeation Caed.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a)' Grave No. ..68 Row —r. Plot ^ Sec. 7Q

(b) Emerg. Address--.M.r...Jpe__PMllipS_ Cb_ro
0. 0-^/. inrx i'ty /\.a.r^A '(SAAff'- ■

m. Files of soldiers ̂ 509^ c/nt/gi^us/(ii^a^s CKR.-fS'j..^

TYP. -IMA..

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Caed:

(a) Name .Tinrrrhr'~^)"®tdatitmsM]^::*:'

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

Date of receipi.— y. y
■ O r^,. ̂  X ̂  /

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. CoEEESPONDENCE shows communication from

, dated —

confirming request in Par. IV., it^ , above, or requesting that.

., 1920.

Examiner's Initials

YI. G. R. S. Files, Coeeespo^^nce—shows as follows:

Date — ) 1920.

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

Examiner's Initials Date\.":.^...4...r..'!>. , 1920.

COUNTRY PRANG E

o. TU R. :Form No. 115
Amended Apr.l 0,3.920

Cemeteey No.1.2.3.2.-.S0.G.-.7.O .1 Sheet No. ...MA
Malco l^ormsNO. 114.^.

y



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made - - —, 1920.

Typed by , Checked by 1 , 1920.

Vm. Final Action:

cable on —, 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

0 letter on 21 1920

Per.if2f^a ToDol ALracJ

IX. CORRECTIONS

Ceange of advice. Action Taken.

Desires body be

DnOy in be. sbipppfl t.n

X. Suspension Remarks:

t

i  ■



■  1

V -
t.- ?t'

1
SHIPMENT. ("Show actual marking of box.) Box No.0*13509

32. Designation of body:

Name ..r....;. __Serial No. 2229057.

Rank _?j?C Organization,^ -.P® ..47t!h Ilrf*.

33. Consigned to:

•"> IT, 7 C r-j p

Name of Permanent CemeteryMe.USe^Argonne ,Ame-r-,0ty-#lS32-r^—^-^-"^"M^JPAUCOIT
/-)rt+ p >7 T QPT {Msuse)34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) f ̂  , By jj g (afiCight.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
"E"S"HarpoI e"Jt-Tst

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date")__.; Qct..27..2.921. O.Q.

To point of Concentration

„  ̂ (NiConveyer W J Boye^ '..Signature Shipping Offi^e^_/.^

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point bf Concentration: Date.

To Permanent Cemetery
i

(Name)

Convoyer ..X.. Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

... >

G.R.S. Representative; .2.

41. Re interred.. .X'J Ocl...27,., 1921 Meuse-Argonm^C
(Date)

42. Grave No. ■ X .! Section.

43. Mcody..._B.l.o.p.k.. .DXXXL
.,»

Row 22

G.R.S. Representat'
0-*———-—--

; A_

JAlffiS W. YOUNGF.

bf B



W

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be pr^aper(^^;in^-^>'|U.icate.

STATION -1^-22

DATE. Oct 2 7 1921

REig©^ ,(^l^SINl'^|MENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERM^^r.,'^'^

_  Records of G.R
ml > ! v

COMPARATIVE REPORT

1. Name ''X.'

adquarters.

S RXc^.rd. .B

2. No. 2229057

3. Rank.,.. -

4. Org Co •.M.o .47th. Iitfj......

5. D.D.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank...*....;...;^..!^

13. Org..

14. (a) D.D.

'•

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. fifi ... Sec....70 15. Grave No Sec.

8. Plot Z Row 16. Plot Row

9. 17. Bone

18. Cemetery Aimr.»- 19- Commune or townR^MlC^TOmis?^T^.rQNmPATJCOIB

20. Dept. or County MeuSfl • 21. Country ZxaJ3LCS.,_

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. .i^l232._aaC-7.Q^». ^

23. Disinterred (Date) ..9?.^ 27 1921 gy G S Wrighli

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name.. .Ric;har.d_JB..PM Serial No. 2229057

Rank Organization Co M 47 laf

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?. On body? ....Tes

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION C T Brown

26. ̂ at other means of identification were cyi body„? .(If no, dusc or other means of
identification .on body, give description of body 'in detail). ~

Tag on body reads Richard Phillips 2229057

27. Condition of body ....B.ad.l.y...d0Go.mp.os^^^^ features - rdcognizable

28. Nature of burial„..'....bpx^Jbiiriap, "uriiform.

quoted^abo^"""^^ examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records3- ove.....—"——-None'—

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.Oct 27 1921

31. Casket sealed by . q. 3 Wright

Signature Embalmer, (Supervisor)

By G S liitt'ight



• ̂

G» S. F^orm. ISo. I6-A .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains of , B. Serial, Number

Rank - P.v:.i;.». i.C/ Organization - - Inf*

Place BojW".fe?3.e .uous.....lS!to.rLt;.i,*.aucoia....

Date • ̂1*.

^£<i9057

2. Disinterred (date): Vqz, £?, WBi. From (give complete location)

-  qto- sec....?.U....pi:

By : Group Unit.
■■■oeci'i-

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

Meu.se.:-.A;rgonn0 Cty,,,...:^,232 G:r,,.l29, Blp,clc D, Raw 22,
By : Group Roburial S unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermcnt : ■
wooaen box, ouriap and. uniform, Dody badly uQcomposed features unrecogaizalale.

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ; On grave marl<er ?'

(d) Other means of identification found upon disintermcnt, and general remarks ;

tag on body r®^^s Hicnard Phillips <i£«iaob7 .

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifyiiig items ?

(a) Heigfit (actual measurement)..Ing3......t.Q .a.e.t.i

(d) Weigli, (estimated)
Cto

J
yr - -

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity...
do

do
C h a racteri.sties

do
(d) Hair on face—Color..

Location 1

Quantity

do

do

Diagram represents, the mouth wide open •,

{e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
Rona visibleor mi.ssing parts.

21 ^ v^28

uuuu
22 25 24 26 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

i..,skiil.l....frac'Uureao , L

7. Disinterment
supervised

8. Reburial
Supervised by

, WflglL
Approved

H. Isto'iit.

Approy
A.U,DUFAnLTS°^®^^^^'''^°3 JlJiffiS

CA. . ., iii-a «



>  mSTBUCTlONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 0. R. S. FORM HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted" beldw, on reverse side of slieet in the corresponding numbered
".space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wicli G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26,.Form 114, incase no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and Ijy woiun di.sinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from \\ Iiicli the ])ody \\'as disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. .

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and tlie group and unit
which made reburial, and liow rebprial.was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whetlier recognition is possilde, and how tiie
body was,originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should l)e as complete as
possible.

Ty (a) State wliether identification tags were found l^uried witii ])ody and Jon grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or " No ".

(b) State whether or not body appears to have [been a iiospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body -or in grave. Give any and all information whicli it is thought might
be of use in identifying the Itody, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the- middle line in both upper and lower ja\N's, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed^as incisors ("cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teetii), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth mi.swing througli previous
extraction (not those fractiu-cd or
displaced hy recent wounds) should
he scratched opt, thus ;

TOOTH mSSIHG
TOOTH niSSIHG

CROWNED T^TH .Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

-  .thus :

GOLD CROWH PORCELAIN CROWN

OLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

FILLINGS Draw, filling on tooth accurately as
possible (block in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus ;
■C-.5

CARIES (CAVITIES) . .. Outline location and size ol c^ivity,
shode in thus ;

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block
i"etaining clasps on natural teeth with the wotd '• clasp^

SILVER filling
GOLD FILLING

CAVITY
DECAYED

BRIDGE
GOLD BRIDGE

OLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

indicate

7., Show name of person supervising the disinterment and,the n
approving same. ■ • ,

8. Show name of per.son supervisingtlie reburial and,^tlie name and
same. . - t. . , . .

.-V .- .



Lilu

{/'
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

TmiA

/5. :7

X Location Index Card: yUe #28598

ia) Name No. ZZZ^ %

(J) Rank prt^l/xjX— Organization __

(c) Date of death g/aS/ia---- .. id) Cause of death ... x/a

II. Registration Card.^—^(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. Row^ •*. Plot ^ Sec. ...^Q.. TYP.tH^

(&) Emerg. Address MlV--J0fl--P.htlllpa-.y)Jl»-1J>BLrj..!&rinl.liy.^.-!l?flxq,S

III. Files of soldiers^y^g^rc^ ̂oiyfa^oijl <^se^es .....\ CKR. .lJ..-.. ̂  •

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

f cable on , 192
'  T-f- ' P

j  -r-*— r-7. I letter of transmittal on ..J.lL^j—i— ..,192

.EA;i.al4.K.c.t.Ta.n:2.Il.clnn\ed -

VI. Forip 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., > 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J - -

COUNTRY Cemetery No. Sheet No.

G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

• if" ■ FRAIIOB 1232-^5300*70 144

'A



I ^1 *"

WAR DEPARTME^

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

This is the second request for information con

cerning this matter that has been sent to you.

Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the

first request it is presumed you did not receive

it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed

card is necessary to complete the records it will

be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

f t.

, /■ " ■. P. C. HARRIS,
V  The Adjutant General.

/A'
I

v_. _4--v ^y  . V



1. G. R. S. Form No. 1. - , Hq. G. R. 8. File

2. Soldier's No. E829057

3  Pliil.l.ip.P. Bi chard... 3.»
Surname u" block letters) First Name and Initials

4.

0.

Rank Company Regt. or Corps

Date of Death Cause, if known

B.A.C,
Date of Burial Cemetery

Brieulles■
Town or Commune

129
(in block letters) Department

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Pag? 1. . .Cross? Headboard? Bottle?
Cheek Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? Attached to Grave Marker? . 1.. ,
Identification Tags >. \

11. If name unknown and tags uussing, ^e^marka and descrip
tion. / jk I

"A" sketch 47
Map reference, if interment is fcutside 5f cemetery

13
Give name of Chaplain or Burial OlBc'er

Signed .. .Sg.t... Baker
PHOV. Group Unit...'. G. R. 8.

^ ' G-R.S!



^ 1*"

W-.f„ O-'^i./ i
t VO-G--Vw



WAR DEPARTMENT.

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

WASHINGTON.

I  ; f

f. ;■ y\_
» . t.

^  ■" v»i' '—^^  * . / n -y \

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Perehing is likely soon to enter into
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments with the view of establishing permanent cemeteries
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteous letter has
informed General Pershing that "France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of the American
victims who have fallen upon her soil."

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of "Fields of Honor" abroad, which will insure
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart

' for this purpose as a cemetery, and religious services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the homo of the deceased may be paid, on applica
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Ireasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition be
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man— j j / \ • -jr
(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if

both parents are dead and there are no brothers.
In the case of a man-ied man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above.
It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the pemon

named thereon at the earliest practicable date.. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so. , j. i ■ ^

The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.Very respectfully, ^ ^
The Adjutant General.

8—6703
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

Vi/CS-1-101

IN REPLY

REFER TO
201 (Phillips, Richard B.)^^ April 13, 1920.

IjU. 7U> - ̂ ^

•Sot

She Adjutcmt 6endr.?3. Of tho Arrny«

She Qiiartefeiaster Gsaerri fcho
Washington^ C,

Sn.h^ect: Dc.te of deaiih of Richard B. Phillips, #2229057, Co. 1.1,"^
47 th Infantry.

t

, 1* Upon invectigatlon, it han heen asoertalnocl that
tho datG of deatli of the ahovo jaixn heretofore" connroioated to
you, is erroneous, e:ad that he was hilled in action iie-ntemher
1918. f • ' . . . ^

2» ?or purposes of identification, you are advised
tha,t the records ehov; tliat the deceased v/as enlisted ^®P^« 21, '17,
.and the hane of the person to he notified in case of enorgency v^-s
giVeh as; joe Phillips, "brother, Trinityi -Texas.

By order of the Secretary Of ""War!

p. G, Harris,

X  it
,4.

Sho "Adjutant Geiiernl»'
per* ̂

j  ic' r t

1' (

- -f - ** ''

.U'-r -1

^ A y

.L-.-3S-'

/i -0
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WAR DEPARTMENT,
*^«\rHE ADJUTArfT GENERAL'S OFFICE.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS. j

^ ■ . '' ^ - •' -

230-H
i3.'E1

D.C-

l&'./'^Beph Phillips,

-^.v-

■. ^
fry ^

THRIVE by THMI^ ̂  ̂
Buy War Savings Stamps.

€^;.Ir

; % v

""lalfy ^nr Drivata.4W«w.$300. _

18 REC'D RECORDS 0, NOV S919W i

ui.*^0-



WAR DEPARTMENT. ' . . PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300.
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, '

OFFICIAL BUSINJIsS.I'

fir

^  .^:-v
-r.*

^  'THE ADJUTANT GENERAL, _
Nf'

f ■■ WAR department,

WASHINGTON, D. C.
- tj V




